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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Peoples Gas DOCKET NO. 20250029-GU 
System, Inc. 
_ DATED: MAY 28, 2025 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S SIXTH SET OF 

INTERROGATORIES TO PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM, INC. (NOS. 48-65) has been served by 

electronic mail to the following this 28th day of May, 2025: 

J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Malcolm N. Means 
Virginia Ponder 
Ausley McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
Post Office Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

Walt Trierweiler 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

/s/ Major Thompson_ 
MAJOR THOMPSON 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850)413-6199 
major. thompson@psc . state, fl .us 
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us 
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